
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

411-37 (COR)

Amanda L. Shelton Relative to recognizing Beverly San Agustin on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and
commending her for her service to the government of Guam.

5/20/24
11:41 a.m.

5/24/24
7:00 p.m.

5/23/24
3:39 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
6/7/2024 2:37 PM














