I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing Beverly San Agustin on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and	5/20/24	5/24/24	5/23/24					
411-37 (COR)		commending her for her service to the government of Guam.	11:41 a.m.	7:00 p.m.	3:39 p.m.					

Resolution No. 411-37 (COR)

Introduced in

icanne M. Brown Strenopher M. Direñas Domas J. Lisher Jever A. Lupin Lina Rose Maña Barra s

Amanda E Sheltan Milliam V Calorio Sabina Phires Teres own Ro V II Optimus E Direttas To San Sporten diet Divarie I D San (Teles E Lattagen



Relative to recognizing Beverly San Agustin on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her service to the government of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIBESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of I Lilieslaturan Guálian to recognize and honor those distinguished citizens of the great island of Guam who have devoted themselves to faithfully serving in the best interests of Guam and the needs of its people; and

WHEREAS, one such devoted individual is Beverly San Agustin, who had dedicated herself to the field of education, and served as a diligent and dedicated school leader and effective and passionate instructor who has demonstrated leadership aptitude and was a productive team member; and

WHEREAS, Beverly is the proud daughter of Juan E, and Tomasa Angoco Balanon; and she is married to Rudy San Agustin and blessed with two (2) children, Rudina San Agustin and Rudy A. San Agustin; and

WHEREAS, after graduating from John F. Kennedy High School in 1974, Beverly started her career working as a headliner for the Guam Pacific Daily News; and

WHEREAS, in 1977, Beverly received her Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of California, Irvine; and in 2009, she received her Master's degree in Educational Leadership from the University of Portland; and

WHEREAS, from 1976 to 1977, Beverly participated in a Student Work Study Program at the University of California, Irvine Financial Aid Office. where she demonstrated a strong work ethic while interacting and processing students seeking financial assistance; and

WHEREAS, from 1978 to 1982, Beverly dedicated herself to serving as an instructor at John F. Kennedy High School, at Bishop Baumgartner Junior High School, at Agueda I, Johnston Junior High School, and at Simon Sanchez High School; and

WHEREAS, from 1995 to 2010, Beverly dedicated herself to serving as an Adjunct Professor at the University of Guam, the University of San Diego, and for the UOG MAT (Masters of Art in Teaching), and taught graduate students the essential elements of Instruction and TUM (Teaching Using Meaningful Strategies); and

WHEREAS, in the furtherance of advancing her esteemed career, Beverly held her first Principal position serving at Upi Elementary School from 2009 to 2015, and transferred to Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, where she has served from 2015 to the present, and where she had facilitated leadership to promote a positive school culture of respect and success for school stakeholders; and

WHEREAS, throughout her notable career, Beverly received various notable honors and awards such as: from 2021 to 2024, Legislative Resolutions for Principal's Appreciation Month; a 2015 to 2018 Guam Teacher of the Year Judge; she was a 2013 University of Portland, Guam Administrator Alumni Board Member; a 2005 to 2007 Guam Delegate and Presenter at the Pacific Educators Conference; in 2004, Education Grant Recipient of \$ 5,000 for writing a program to improve student achievement; in 2003, she was selected to attend the Civic Foundation Seminar in Boise, Idaho: in 2005 and 2006, she was inducted to the National Honor Roll of Outstanding Teachers; in 2001, Guam Teacher of the Year for the National Teacher of Year Program; in 2001, Keynote Speaker at the Simon Sanchez Graduation; she was the 2000 Women of the Year, sponsored by the Guam Women's Bureau; from 1990 to 1997, she was nominated to the "Who's Who Among Teachers" recognition; and she was a Guest Speaker for the "Introduction to Teaching" undergraduate course for aspiring teachers; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of 1 Mina trental Siette Na Libeslaturan Guâhan does hereby, on behalf of 1 Libeslaturan Guâhan and the people of Guam, recognize Beverly San Agustin on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her service to the government of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee of Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Beverly San Agustin; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga hágan Guáhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIGHTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÁHAN ON THE 23th DAY OF

MAY 2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Strukry Strukry

TIE CO

MAY

S MIN

a Deliver THE THE

TO MANY

DINI)

TO THE REAL PROPERTY.

I COMPA

et>Ac

1 leader and effective and passionate instructor who has demonstrated leadership aptitude

2 and was a productive team member; and

WHEREAS, Beverly is the proud daughter of Juan E. and Tomasa Angoco
Balanon; and she is married to Rudy San Agustin and blessed with two (2) children,

5 Rudina San Agustin and Rudy A. San Agustin; and

WHEREAS, after graduating from John F. Kennedy High School in 1974, Beverly started her career working as a headliner for the Guam Pacific Daily News; and WHEREAS, in 1977, Beverly received her Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of California, Irvine; and in 2009, she received her Master's degree in Educational Leadership from the University of Portland; and

WHEREAS, from 1976 to 1977, Beverly participated in a Student Work Study Program at the University of California, Irvine Financial Aid Office, where she demonstrated a strong work ethic while interacting and processing students seeking financial assistance; and

WHEREAS, from 1978 to 1982, Beverly dedicated herself to serving as an instructor at John F. Kennedy High School, at Bishop Baumgartner Junior High School, at Agueda I. Johnston Junior High School, and at Simon Sanchez High School; and

WHEREAS, from 1995 to 2010, Beverly dedicated herself to serving as an Adjunct Professor at the University of Guam, the University of San Diego, and for the UOG MAT (Masters of Art in Teaching), and taught graduate students the essential elements of Instruction and TUM (Teaching Using Meaningful Strategies); and

WHEREAS, in the furtherance of advancing her esteemed career, Beverly held her first Principal position serving at Upi Elementary School from 2009 to 2015, and transferred to Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, where she has served from 2015 to

the present, and where she had facilitated leadership to promote a positive school culture
 of respect and success for school stakeholders; and

3 WHEREAS, throughout her notable career, Beverly received various notable honors and awards such as: from 2021 to 2024, Legislative Resolutions for Principal's 4 Appreciation Month; a 2015 to 2018 Guam Teacher of the Year Judge; she was a 2013 5 University of Portland, Guam Administrator Alumni Board Member; a 2005 to 2007 6 7 Guam Delegate and Presenter at the Pacific Educators Conference; in 2004, Education Grant Recipient of \$ 5,000 for writing a program to improve student achievement; in 8 9 2003, she was selected to attend the Civic Foundation Seminar in Boise, Idaho; in 2005 10 and 2006, she was inducted to the National Honor Roll of Outstanding Teachers; in 11 2001, Guam Teacher of the Year for the National Teacher of Year Program; in 2001, 12 Keynote Speaker at the Simon Sanchez Graduation; she was the 2000 Women of the Year, sponsored by the Guam Women's Bureau; from 1990 to 1997, she was nominated 13 14 to the "Who's Who Among Teachers" recognition; and she was a Guest Speaker for the "Introduction to Teaching" undergraduate course for aspiring teachers; now therefore, 15 16 be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize Beverly San Agustin on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her service to the government of Guam; and be it further

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee of Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Beverly San Agustin; and to the Honorable
- 2 Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 23RD DAY OF MAY 2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDAL, SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 411-37 (COR) – Amanda L. Shelton. – "Relative to recognizing Beverly San Agustin on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her service to the government of Guam."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson					
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	E-Vote	5/23/24	/		
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	E-Vote	5/23/24	/		
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member					
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	mandefrett		✓		
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	E-Vote	5/23/24	✓		
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	E-Vote	5/23/24	/		
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	E-Vote	5/23/24	/		
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member					
Senator Joanne M. Brown Minority Member					
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member					
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member					
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	E-Vote	5/23/24	✓		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:					
Staff Contact Person: Jay Milan					
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 7 Certified Returned Name: Joaquin 'Quin' P. Taitague					
Date: May 23, 2024 at 3:39 p.m.					
Notes:					



Office of Senator **AMANDA L. SHELTON**

Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman

Committee on Maritime and Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens

I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 37th Guam Legislature

May 23, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To:

All Senators

37th Guam Legislature

From:

Re:

Senator Amanda L. Shelton manda Well

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 411-37 (COR)

Please join us for the presentations of:

Resolution No. 411-37 (COR) – **Amanda L. Shelton.** – "Relative to recognizing Beverly San Agustin on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her service to the government of Guam"

The resolutions will be presented on Friday, May 24, 2024, 7:00 P.M., at Tsubaki Towers.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'

